

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 39133/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2025
in CRA No. 521/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

BISWAJIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 199157/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 26-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Gaganpreet Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.
Mr. Samaresh Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)