

ITEM NO.14 + 50

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 13135/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2025
in CRA No. 521/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

BISWAJIT DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16998/2025 (II-B)

IA No. 254469/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 254470/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No. 254471/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.Item No. 50SLP (Crl.) No. 19865/2025

IA No. 302795/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 302798/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTSIA No. 302796/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 09-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR Mr. Samaresh Chakraborty, Adv. Mr. Gaganpreet Sandhu, Adv. Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv. Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.
	Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr. Md Shah Minhajuddin, Adv. Mr. Md Adil Khan, Adv. Mrs. Srabani Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv. Mr. Arif Khan, Adv. Mr. Shekhar Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is allowed four weeks time to file counter affidavit.**
- 2. List the matter on 20.01.2026.**

**(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**